
Klamath County Association of REALTORS®  
Dianna Tofell, 	 Phone: 541-882-2528 
Executive Officer 	 Fax: 541-883-7125 
2130 Arthur Street 	 kcarealtors@aol.com  
Klamath Falls, OR 97603 

Malheur County Board of REALTORS® 
Patricia Phillips, 	 Phone: 541-889-8401 
Executive Officer 	 Fax: 541- 889-8510 
190 SW 4th Avenue 	 pat@tomphillipsagency.com  
Ontario, OR 97914 

North Willamette Association of REALTORS®  
Jim Lewis, 	 Phone: 503-540-0081 
Executive Officer 	 Fax: 503-480-0241 
2794 12th Street S.E. 	 jimlewis@salemrealtors.com  
PO Box 4114 
Salem, OR 97302 

Portland Metropolitan Assn of REALTORS® 
Kathy Querin, 
Chief Executive Officer 
825 NE Multnomah # 1145 
Portland OR 97232 

Phone: 503-228-6595 
Fax: 503-228-4170 
kquerin@pmar.org  

OREGON ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® 
BOARD/ASSOCIATION EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 

Phone: 541 -523-7727 
Fax: 541-523-6682 

mdollar@my180.net  

Baker County Board of REALTORS® 
Michelle Dollar, (Acting) ounfire Real Estate LLC 

290 Campbell St 
Baker City OR 97814 

Central Oregon Association of REALTORS® 
Kathy Ragsdale, 
CEO/Executive Officer 
2112 NED 4th Street 
Bend, OR 97701 

Phone: 541-382-6027 
Fax: 541-383-3020 

kathy@coar.com  

Central Oregon Coast Board of REALTORS®  
Andrea Milbrett, 	 Phone: 541-902-2560 
Executive Officer 	 Fax: 541-902-1341 
1234 Rhododendron Dr. #8 	cocbrmls@oregonfast.net  
PO Box 414 
Florence, OR 97439 

Clatsop Association of REALTORS® 
Debbie Morrow, 
Executive Officer 
576 Pacific Way Ste B 
PO Box 2473 
Gearhart OR 97138 

Phone: 503-738-6444 
Fax: 503 738-9106 

clatsopmls@seasurfnet 

Columbia Basin Board of REALTORS® 
Jeana Beck, 
Executive Officer 
PO Box 751 
Hermiston, OR 97838 

Coos County Board of REALTORS® 
Holly Boardman, 
Executive Officer/MLS Office 
1946 Sherman Ave. Suite 101 
North Bend, OR 97459 

Curry County Board of REALTORS® 
Roxann Haynes, 
Executive Officer 

41.0. Box 6307 
240 Chetco Ave, Unit H) 

Columbia County Board of REALTORS® 
Bev Lombardo, 
Executive Officer 
2314 NW 1st Street 
Gresham, OR 97030 

Cottage Grove Board of REALTORS® 
Alair McCarty, 
Executive Officer 
Century 21 Nugget Realty 
625 N. 9th 
Cottage Grove, OR 97424 

Douglas County Association of REALTORS® 
Stephanie DeFord, 
Executive Officer 
3510 NE Edenbower Blvd. 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

Phone: 541-567-5186 
Fax: 541-289-7320 
Jeana.b@rmls.com  

Phone: 541-751-1070 
Fax: 541-751-1083 
holly.b@rmls.com  

Phone: 541-469-0219 
Fax: 541-469-9695 

Brookings, OR 97415 
ccbr@harborside.com  

Phone: 503-669-5102 
Fax: 971-327-6738 

ae.ccbr@frontier.com  

Phone: 541-942-2121 
Fax: 541-942-9605 

alair@oip.net  

Phone: 541-672-0563 
Fax: 541-957-0280 

dcrealtors@live.com  

East Metro Association of REALTORS® 
Frank Lessing, 	 Phone: 503-667-1211 
Executive Officer 	 Fax: 503-492-2323 
1217 NE Burnside #603 

	
frank@emaroregon.com  

Gresham OR 97030 

Eugene Association of REALTORS® 
Patty Manning, 
Executive Officer 
2139 Centennial Plaza 
Eugene, OR 97401 

Phone: 541-484-3043 
Fax: 541-484-0131 

pmanning@eugenerealtors.org  

Grants Pass Association of REALTORS® 
Stefan Harris, 	 Phone: 541-476-8139 
Executive Officer 
	

Fax: 541-476-1078 
525 NE 7th Street 
	

Stefan@gpar.net  
Grants Pass, OR 97526 

Lincoln County Board of REALTORS® 
Susan Poling, 	 Phone:541-994-4949  
Executive Officer 
	 Fax: 541-994-4959 

2403 NW Hwy 101 Suite I 	 spol ing@lcml s. net  
Lincoln City, OR 97367 

Mid-Columbia Association of REALTORS®  
Hannah Settje, 	 Phone: 541-387-2364 
Executive Officer 
	 Fax: 541-386-1364 

PO Box 1434 
	 mcar@gorge.net  

Hood River, OR 97031 

olk County Association of REALTORS®  
ana Fogg, 	 Phone: 503-930-1047 

Executive Officer 	 Fax: 503-623-2994 
Re/Max American Real Estate 	 jfogg@msn.com  
175 Kings Valley Hwy, Ste.A 
Dallas, OR 97338 



OREGON ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS® 
BOARD/ASSOCIATION EXECUTIVE OFFICERS 

Rogue Valley Association of REALTORS® Salem Association of REALTORS® 
Tina Grimes, 

xecutive Officer 
Phone: 541-770-7060 

ext.500 
Jim Lewis, Executive Officer 
2794 12th Street S.E. 

Phone: 503-540-0081 
Fax: 503-480-0241 

29 Franquette St. Fax: 541-770-7111 PO Box 4114 jimlewisAsalemrealtors.com  
Medford, OR 97501 tina@somls.com  Salem, OR 97302 

Santiam Board of REALTORS® Springfield Board of REALTORS® 
Tinsa Schweitzer, (Acting) Phone: 541- 451-1920 Daren Roberts, Phone: 541-603-4863 
Heritage NW Real Estate, Inc. tinsa@heritagenw.com  Executive Officer Fax: 541-747-8237 
1707 Main St. 2053 Laura St eo@springfieldrealtors.net  
Lebanon, OR 97355 PO Box 51 

Springfield, OR 97477 

Tillamook County Board of REALTORS® Umatilla County Board of REALTORS® 
Phone: 541-276-1957 

Fax: 541-276-2714 
Bob Wester , 
Executive Officer 
2016 3RD St. 

Phone: 503-842-4428 
Fax: 503-842-4412 

beach- 

Dawndi Johnson, 
Executive Officer 
Pendleton Southgate Realty 	dawndi@pendletonproperties.com  

PO Box 235 1@oregoncoast.com  1803 SW Emigrant 
Tillamook, OR 97141 Pendleton, OR 97801 

Union County Board of REALTORS® Wallowa County Board of REALTORS® 
Steve Lester, Phone: 541-963-8561 Claresse O'Connor Phone: 541-432-1234 
Executive Officer Fax: 541-963-2391 Executive Officer Fax: 541-432-7301 
Valley Realty steve@eotitle.com  PO Box 524 	 claresse@timberline-realty.com  
10201 West First, Suite 2 Joseph, OR 97846 
PO Box 442 
LaGrande OR 97850 

Willamette Association of REALTORS®  
Phone: 541-924-9267 

Fax: 541-924-9268 
realtors@waor.org  

aLinda Primasing, 

itxecutive Officer 
645 Waverly Dr. SE Ste 212 
Albany, OR 97322 

Yamhill Count),  Association of REALTORS® 
Chrissy Amundson, 
Executive Officer 
734 NE Baker 
PO Box 540 
McMinnville OR 97128 

Phone: 503-472-7425 
Fax: 503-472-7425 

ycar@onlinemac.com  

Oregon Real Estate Forms (OREF) 
Lance Clark 
Executive Officer 
825 NE Multnomah Street, 
Ste. 1145 
Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: 503-459-0195 
800-847-6298 

Fax: 503-228-9510 
lclark@orefonline.com  

RMLS 
Kurt von Wasmuth, 
President & CEO 
825 NE Multnomah Street, Ste. 
270 
Portland, OR 97232 

Phone: 503-236-7657 
Fax: 503-230-0689 

kurt.v@rmls.com  

Willamette Valley Multiple Listing Service  
Jay Gordon 	 Phone: 503-399-8657 
Executive Vice President 	 Fax: 503-589-3137 
3421 25th  St SE 	 jgordon@vvymIs.com  
Salem, OR 97302 
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